

34165.3.GV2

TIP NO I-2513B, I-2513D

3.206 MILES

FED AID NO 3416501

DESIGN-BUILD.

I-26/I-240 FROM SOUTH OF SR-3548 TO NORTH OF SR-1781 AND SR-1477 FROM SR-1517 TO SR-1781.

			ARCHER WRIGHT JV		BALFOUR BEATTY		FLATIRON UNITED BLYTHE JOINT			
			CHICAGO, IL		INFRASTRUCTURE INC		VENTURE			
					WILMINGTON, NC		MORRISVILLE, NC			
<b>CONTRACT ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000800000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (MO) O & R PERIOD	6 MO	800,000.00	4,800,000.00	1,000,000.00	6,000,000.00	1,500,000.00	9,000,000.00
0002	0000996000-N	SP	DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum		1,133,975,300.00		1,324,304,754.62		1,742,560,221.00
0003	0196000000-E	270	GEOTEXTILE SOIL STABILIZATION	2,500 SY	6.00	15,000.00	19.32	48,300.00	6.00	15,000.00
0004	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	3,200 SY	5.00	16,000.00	4.65	14,880.00	8.25	26,400.00
0005	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	75,000 LF	4.35	326,250.00	3.10	232,500.00	3.50	262,500.00
0006	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	3,000 TON	70.00	210,000.00	82.04	246,120.00	125.00	375,000.00
0007	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	9,000 TON	95.00	855,000.00	75.50	679,500.00	125.00	1,125,000.00
0008	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	6,500 TON	95.00	617,500.00	61.44	399,360.00	91.00	591,500.00
0009	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	215 ACR	2,150.00	462,250.00	1,700.00	365,500.00	1,550.00	333,250.00
0010	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	5,000 LB	3.50	17,500.00	3.00	15,000.00	5.50	27,500.00
0011	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	20 TON	1,800.00	36,000.00	1,000.00	20,000.00	1,900.00	38,000.00
0012	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	7,000 LF	30.00	210,000.00	20.33	142,310.00	50.00	350,000.00
0013	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	10,000 LF	3.40	34,000.00	3.00	30,000.00	3.30	33,000.00
0014	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	35,000 CY	14.50	507,500.00	25.51	892,850.00	50.00	1,750,000.00
0015	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	200,000 SY	3.35	670,000.00	1.65	330,000.00	1.85	370,000.00
0016	6037000000-E	1629	COIR FIBER MAT	5,000 SY	8.00	40,000.00	8.00	40,000.00	6.50	32,500.00
0017	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	100 SY	12.50	1,250.00	10.00	1,000.00	6.50	650.00
0018	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20,000 LF	8.25	165,000.00	5.00	100,000.00	5.50	110,000.00
0019	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE (24")	700 LF	200.00	140,000.00	413.63	289,541.00	250.00	175,000.00
0020	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE (36")	500 LF	320.00	160,000.00	413.63	206,815.00	335.00	167,500.00
0021	6046000000-E	1636	TEMP PIPE FOR STREAM CROSS	50 LF	350.00	17,500.00	267.55	13,377.50	270.00	13,500.00
0022	6069000000-E	1638	STILLING BASINS	200 CY	55.00	11,000.00	50.00	10,000.00	65.00	13,000.00
0023	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	50 EA	880.00	44,000.00	274.63	13,731.50	1,800.00	90,000.00
0024	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	1,000 LB	40.00	40,000.00	7.50	7,500.00	4.25	4,250.00
0025	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	10,000 LF	22.00	220,000.00	18.00	180,000.00	10.00	100,000.00
0026	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	3,000 LF	22.00	66,000.00	9.75	29,250.00	10.00	30,000.00
0027	6071013000-E	1642	WATTLE BARRIER	2,000 LF	22.00	44,000.00	30.00	60,000.00	18.50	37,000.00
0028	6071030000-E	1640	COIR FIBER BAFFLE	4,500 LF	15.00	67,500.00	8.00	36,000.00	9.50	42,750.00
0029	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (1-1/2")	35 EA	3,000.00	105,000.00	1,043.42	36,519.70	2,400.00	84,000.00
0030	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (2")	20 EA	3,200.00	64,000.00	1,288.28	25,765.60	3,000.00	60,000.00
0031	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (2-1/2")	10 EA	4,200.00	42,000.00	1,262.79	12,627.90	3,700.00	37,000.00
0032	6071050000-E	1644	*** SKIMMER (3")	2 EA	4,200.00	8,400.00	1,745.15	3,490.30	5,000.00	10,000.00
0033	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	350 ACR	4,000.00	1,400,000.00	3,150.00	1,102,500.00	3,600.00	1,260,000.00
0034	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	350 ACR	500.00	175,000.00	280.00	98,000.00	105.00	36,750.00
0035	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	7,500 LB	6.70	50,250.00	4.00	30,000.00	11.00	82,500.00
0036	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	60 TON	1,800.00	108,000.00	1,000.00	60,000.00	1,900.00	114,000.00

34165.3.GV2

TIP NO I-2513B, I-2513D

3.206 MILES

FED AID NO 3416501

DESIGN-BUILD.

I-26/I-240 FROM SOUTH OF SR-3548 TO NORTH OF SR-1781 AND SR-1477 FROM SR-1517 TO SR-1781.

				ARCHER WRIGHT JV			BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC		FLATIRON UNITED BLYTHE JOINT VENTURE				
				CHICAGO, IL			WILMINGTON, NC		MORRISVILLE, NC				
0037	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	3,500	LB	8.00	28,000.00	4.00	14,000.00	12.50	43,750.00		
0038	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	350	TON	1,800.00	630,000.00	975.00	341,250.00	1,900.00	665,000.00		
0039	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	500	LF	180.00	90,000.00	425.00	212,500.00	175.00	87,500.00		
0040	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	350	MHR	120.00	42,000.00	180.00	63,000.00	85.00	29,750.00		
0041	6114800000-N	SP	MANUAL LITTER REMOVAL	200	MHR	200.00	40,000.00	109.62	21,924.00	175.00	35,000.00		
0042	6114900000-E	SP	LITTER DISPOSAL	100	TON	2,400.00	240,000.00	1,440.39	144,039.00	340.00	34,000.00		
0043	6117000000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	200	EA	260.00	52,000.00	100.00	20,000.00	150.00	30,000.00		
0044	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	75	EA	3,400.00	255,000.00	1,147.79	86,084.25	3,500.00	262,500.00		
0045	6120000000-E	SP	CULVERT DIVERSION CHANNEL	1,000	CY	30.00	30,000.00	40.00	40,000.00	125.00	125,000.00		
0046	6123000000-E	1670	REFORESTATION	5	ACR	3,100.00	15,500.00	1,950.00	9,750.00	3,650.00	18,250.00		
0047	6126000000-E	SP	STREAMBANK REFORESTATION	2.5	ACR	38,000.00	95,000.00	15,000.00	37,500.00	5,000.00	12,500.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			1,147,238,700.00	TOTAL		1,337,067,240.37	TOTAL		1,760,701,021.00
CONTRACT ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL			1,147,238,700.00	SUB-TOTAL		133,067,240.37	SUB-TOTAL		1,760,701,021.00

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

ARCHER WRIGHT JV	1
BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC	2
FLATIRON UNITED BLYTHE JOINT VENTURE	3

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

1,147,238,700.00
1,337,067,240.37
1,760,701,021.00